CITY OF FAIRHOPE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

FRIDAY, 22 MARCH 2013 - 6:00 P.M. - CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

- 1. Approve Minutes of 7 March 2013 Regular City Council Meeting, minutes of 7 March 2013 Work Session, and minutes of 7 March 2013 Agenda Meeting.
- 2. Report of the Mayor
- 3. Public Participation Agenda Items
- 4. Council Comments

5. **Public Hearing**

Application for Lounge Liquor License by Robert C. Strickland, F and S Marine and Industrial Services Eastern Division, LLC, d/b/a Strick's Place, located at 333 S. Greeno Road, Suite E and F, Fairhope, Alabama.

- 6. Ordinance Ordinance Amending and Adding to Chapter 21 Utilities and Services, Article II, Electricity, Additional Facilities Charge Rider, Fairhope Code of Ordinances.
- 7. Ordinance Ordinance Repealing and Replacing Ordinance No. <u>1344</u> to Protect the Public Health, Safety and Welfare by Providing Policy and Procedure for Sidewalk and/or Street Usage Within the City of Fairhope.
- 8. Resolution That the City of Fairhope endorses and supports the application and participation in the Alabama Communities of Excellence program.
- 9. Resolution Authorizing Mayor Timothy M. Kant to execute a contract between the City of Fairhope and Gulf South Pipeline Company, Inc. for the NNS and NNS-SCO Notice Agreement.
- 10. Resolution That the City of Fairhope supports the Education Advisory Committee to initiate the Charrette Process which will be the Fairhope Community's Vision for Education, Training and Learning Services.
- 11. Resolution That the City of Fairhope endorses and supports the partnership with the Committee on Public Art for the Flower Clock Project.
- 12. Resolution Approve the refurbishment of Garbage Truck #548 by Samson Equipment with an approximate cost of \$58,490.31.
- 13. Resolution To purchase a 2013 Ford F250 Super Cab Pick-Up Truck for the Sewer Department, costing approximately \$21,555.00.
- 14. Application for a Restaurant Liquor License by David J. Cooper, Sr., Cooper Restaurants, Inc. d/b/a The Supper Club at Sweetwater Branch, located at 19344 Scenic Highway 98, Fairhope, Alabama.

City Council Meeting 22 March 2013 Page –2-

- 15. Public Participation
- 16. Adjourn

City Council Work Session 4:30 p.m. on Friday, March 22, 2013 – Delchamps Room

City Council Agenda Meeting 5:30 p.m. on Friday, March 22, 2013 – Delchamps Room

Next Regular Meeting - Monday, April 8, 2013 - Same Time and Place